

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 08/13/2024 AT 11:00 AM				2024 ROAD PROGRAM (IN TANDEM WITH PSE&G RESTORATION) BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 44536 00							
				Pioneer General Contracting Co., Inc.		Lexa Concrete, LLC		Earle Co.		Think Pavers	
				PO Box 67 Bradley Beach, NJ 07720 P: 732-807-3158 F: 732-807-3159		11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: 609-704-5293 F: 609-704-5355		PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P: 732-308-1113 F: 732-308-1034		125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 P: 856-832-4680 F: 856-832-4681	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid											
1	HMA Milling, 2"	6,027.50	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 39,178.75	\$ 6.30	\$ 37,973.25	\$ 6.55	\$ 39,480.13	\$ 3.70	\$ 22,301.75
2	HMA Milling, 4"	1,300.00	SY	\$ 13.50	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 7,410.00
3	Hot Mix Asphalt 19 M 64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	203.5	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 23,402.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,367.50	\$ 117.50	\$ 23,911.25	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,367.50
4	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	755.50	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 86,882.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 83,105.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 86,882.50	\$ 116.00	\$ 87,638.00
5	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	122.5	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,087.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 17,762.50	\$ 116.00	\$ 14,210.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair (If & Where Directed)	250	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 3" Thick	131.5	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,547.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,862.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,550.50
8	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	280	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 33,600.00
9	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	283.50	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,185.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 41,107.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 32,602.50
10	Concrete Vertical Curb, 6"x8"x18"	3,216.00	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 122,208.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 170,448.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 144,720.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 202,608.00
11	Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter	150	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 10,050.00
12	Header Curb, 6"x10" (If & Where Directed)	16	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00
13	2' Wide Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	470	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,450.00
14	Steel Treeplate	200	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	Detectable Warning Surface	14.24	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,848.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,844.80	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,987.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,120.00
16	Inlet, Type B	2	UN	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
17	Inlet, Type E	1	UN	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 6,929.55	\$ 6,929.55	\$ 19,999.22	\$ 19,999.22
18	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	2	UN	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
19	Bicycle Safe Grate	2	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
20	Curb Piece	2	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00
21	Construct 15" PCPP	210	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,100.00
22	Construct 12" DIP	120	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00
23	Traffic Stripes, 6"	530	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,351.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,060.00
24	Traffic Stripes, 24"	160	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00
25	Regulatory and Warning Sign	11	UN	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00
26	Tree Removal, Over 18" to 24" Diameter	3	UN	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 30" Diameter	1	UN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	Tree Removal, Over 30" to 36" Diameter	2	UN	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
29	Cleanout Monument Box (If & Where Directed)	3	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03
30	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser (If & Where Directed)	2	UN	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser and Tee (If & Where Directed)	2	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$ 480,772.25		\$ 552,119.55		\$ 592,813.13		\$ 619,905.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 08/13/2024 AT 11:00 AM				2024 ROAD PROGRAM (IN TANDEM WITH PSE&G RESTORATION) BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 44536 00							
				Seacoast Construction, Inc.		Coastline Excavating & Site Services, LLC		R. E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc.		Construct Connect	
				15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816 P: 732-238-6963 F: 732-238-6083		37 Indian Trail Southampton, NJ 08088 P: 856-986-9363		426 Swedesboro Road PO Box 430 Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 P: 856-769-8244 F: 856-769-5630		30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092-2925 P: 800-364-2059 F: 866-570-8187	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid											
1	HMA Milling, 2"	6,027.50	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 27,123.75		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2	HMA Milling, 4"	1,300.00	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
3	Hot Mix Asphalt 19 M 64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	203.5	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,525.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
4	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	755.50	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 83,105.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	122.5	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,475.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair (If & Where Directed)	250	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 3" Thick	131.5	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,575.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	280	SY	\$ 171.00	\$ 47,880.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
9	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	283.50	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 38,272.50		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10	Concrete Vertical Curb, 6"x8"x18"	3,216.00	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 176,880.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11	Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter	150	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12	Header Curb, 6"x10" (If & Where Directed)	16	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	2' Wide Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	470	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
14	Steel Treeplate	200	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
15	Detectable Warning Surface	14.24	SY	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,680.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
16	Inlet, Type B	2	UN	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	Inlet, Type E	1	UN	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
18	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	2	UN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
19	Bicycle Safe Grate	2	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
20	Curb Piece	2	UN	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
21	Construct 15" PCPP	210	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,950.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
22	Construct 12" DIP	120	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 22,200.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
23	Traffic Stripes, 6"	530	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,590.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
24	Traffic Stripes, 24"	160	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
25	Regulatory and Warning Sign	11	UN	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,025.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
26	Tree Removal, Over 18" to 24" Diameter	3	UN	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 30" Diameter	1	UN	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28	Tree Removal, Over 30" to 36" Diameter	2	UN	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
29	Cleanout Monument Box (If & Where Directed)	3	UN	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
30	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser (If & Where Directed)	2	UN	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
31	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser and Tee (If & Where Directed)	2	UN	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$	620,531.25	NO BID RECEIVED		NO BID RECEIVED		NO BID RECEIVED	